

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3258, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 21, delete "the state auditor or"

1.3 Page 2, line 22, delete "a private auditing firm" and insert "one of the following entities"

1.4 Page 2, line 23, delete everything after "section" and insert a colon

1.5 Page 2, after line 23, insert:

1.6 "(1) the state auditor;

1.7 (2) a private auditing firm; or

1.8 (3) the certified internal auditing department of a political subdivision which is not  
1.9 located within the law enforcement agency's jurisdiction."

1.10 Page 2, line 24, before "subdivision" insert "Notwithstanding the foregoing, a law  
1.11 enforcement agency that is part of a metropolitan agency as defined in section 473.121, and  
1.12 is subject to audit by the legislative auditor under section 3.971, subdivision 6, may use its  
1.13 own certified internal auditors to perform the biennial audit required by this paragraph. For  
1.14 purposes of this"

1.15 Page 5, line 25, delete "the state auditor or a private auditing firm" and insert "one of  
1.16 the following entities"

1.17 Page 5, line 26, delete everything after "section" and insert a colon

1.18 Page 5, after line 26, insert:

1.19 "(1) the state auditor;

1.20 (2) a private auditing firm; or

1.21 (3) the certified internal auditing department of a political subdivision which is not  
1.22 located within the law enforcement agency's jurisdiction."

1.23 Page 5, line 27, before "July" insert "By "

- 2.1 Page 5, line 28, delete "commissioner of administration" and insert "governing body
- 2.2 with jurisdiction over the budget of the law enforcement agency"